

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Misc. Appeal No. 14 of 2023

Com. Reg. : 14/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001816-2023

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee

J.O. Code : WB01275

Order No. 05 dated 12-04-2024

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance and further Order.

Advocate hazira have been filed for the Appellant and Respondents No. 1, 3 to 12.

Respondents No. 13 to 24 have not appeared in this Appeal today.

Let the Appeal be heard exparte against the Respondents No. 13 to 24.

The Appellant has filed a petition intimating that the Respondent No.2 has already expired and also praying for exemption to take proper steps upon the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.2 as they have already made party to this Appeal.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the instant Appeal be transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District Judge, Special Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat for disposal.

D.A. to note in the relevant register and consign the case record to the transferee Court after observing all formalities.

To **20-05-2024** for appearance of the Parties before the transferee Court.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur